



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 788/2023**
MAHESH KUMAR YADAV Appellant
Through: Mr. Bibhuti Bhushan Mishra, Adv &
Mr. Kailash Kumar Jha, Adv along
with Appellant (7827433124)

versus
DELHI METRO CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Arjun Natarajan and Ms. Kamana
Pradhan, Advs. for R-1 (through vc)
(6370646277)
Mr. KG Gopala Krishnan, and Ms.
Nisha Mohandas, Advs. for R- 2 and
3. (9810113707)

CORAM: REGISTRAR MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA

ORDER

% **16.01.2024**

1. Respondent no. 1 has been served.
2. Mr. Arjun Natarajan, Advocate has entered appearance for respondent No.1.
3. Let vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed within two weeks.
4. Service, in terms of order dated 22.09.2023, is complete.
5. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 26.03.2024, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 16, 2024/ns