



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 788/2023**

MAHESH KUMAR YADAV

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

DELHI METRO CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

27.03.2024

%

There is no appearance on behalf of appellant when the matter was called out.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file response to the instant appeal.

To afford further opportunity to the appellant, the matter is directed to be listed on 25.10.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 27, 2024

dy

Click here to check corrigendum, if any