



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 788/2023**

MAHESH KUMAR YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bibhuti Bhushan Mishra,
Advocate.

versus

DELHI METRO CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Natrajan, Advocate for R-
1.
Ms. Nisha Mohandas, Advocate for
R2- & R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

25.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The appellant has assailed dismissal of suit for recovery of damages.
2. Digitized record of the trial court be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.
3. Both sides shall file written submissions within four weeks.
4. Relist on 09.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 25, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any