



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 788/2023**

MAHESH KUMAR YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bibhuti Bhushan Mishra, Mr.
Dhruv Chauhan, Mr. Anubhav Gupta
and Ms. Niharika Punni, Advocates.

versus

DELHI METRO CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

01.08.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 12th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 1, 2025/ak