



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 788/2023

MAHESH KUMAR YADAVAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DELHI METRO CORPORATION LIMITED
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Natarajan, Mr. Aayush
Kumar and Mr. Nakul Gupta,
Advocates for R-1 / DMRC.
Mr. K. G. Gopalakrishnan, Mr. Girish
Kaul, Ms. Aishwarya Singh Rana and
Mr. Abhiram Venugopal, Advocates
for R-2 and R-3.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, SPC for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **27.02.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in another Court.
2. Adjournment granted to the Appellant, subject to deposit of cost of Rs.10,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. List on 04.11.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/R